TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Concord Foods, Inc.		05/14/2015	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concord Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	10 Minuteman Way	
City:	Brockton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2031857	CARAMEL APPLE WRAP
Registration Number:	1948840	CONCORD MILLS
Registration Number:	1481760	DESSERTS FOR BUSY PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3971937	ITALIA GARDEN
Registration Number:	1552165	MICROEASE
Registration Number:	3246976	ORINGER
Registration Number:	4310568	PERFECTLY LEMON
Registration Number:	1700706	PIEMASTER
Registration Number:	4356926	REDEMADE
Registration Number:	1488715	REGENCY
Registration Number:	3619779	SMART SMOOTHIE
Registration Number:	2624405	SUPREME BREADER
Registration Number:	1148089	TEMPO
Registration Number:	1087426	TEMPO
Registration Number:	0665144	TEMPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6175744112 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0237

TRADEMARK 900331185

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-574-6431

Email: jdardano@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne M. Dardano Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3333

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06455.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne M. Dardano
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne M. Dardano/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0238

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:52 PM 05/14/2015 FILED 04:52 PM 05/14/2015 SRV 150680924 - 5748050 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- The date the corporation first formed is March 1, 1968.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Concord Foods, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Concord Foods, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion of Concord Foods, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation into Concord Foods, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company this 14th day of May, 2015.

Peter E. Neville, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0239

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:52 PM 05/14/2015 FILED 04:52 PM 05/14/2015 SRV 150680924 - 5748050 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CONCORD FOODS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Concord Foods, LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>"), dated as of May 14, 2015, is being duly executed and filed by Sherry L. Countryman, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del</u>. <u>C</u>. 18, Section 101, <u>et seq</u>.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

Concord Foods, LLC

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 615 South Dupont Highway, County of Kent, City of Dover, Delaware 19901. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Corporate Research, Ltd.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Concord Foods, LLC this 14th day of May, 2015.

By: /s/ Sherry L. Countryman Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 07/15/2015